
Closure Date Reason for Closure

Monday, September 8, 2025 First Day in Session

Monday, September 22, 2025 Professional Development Day

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 National Day of Truth & Reconciliation

Friday, October 3, 2025 Administrative Day

Monday, October 13, 2025 Thanksgiving Day

Friday, October 24, 2025 Professional Development Day

Friday, November 7, 2025 Administrative Day

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Remembrance Day

Thursday, November 27, 2025 Early Learning Family Event (AM)

Monday, December 1, 2025 Professional Development Day

Friday, December 5, 2025 Administrative Day

Monday, December 22, 2025 -
Friday, January 2, 2026

Winter Break 

Friday, January 9, 2026 Administrative Day

Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Early Learning Family Event (AM)

Monday, January 26, 2026 Professional Development Day

Friday, February 6, 2026 Administrative Day

Friday, February 13, 2026 Professional Development Day

Monday, February 16, 2026 Family Day

Thursday, March 5, 2026 Early Learning Family Event (PM)

Friday, March 6, 2026 Administrative Day

Monday, March 16, 2026 -
Friday, March 27, 2026

Spring Break

Friday, April 3, 2026 Good Friday

Friday, April 10, 2026 Administrative Day

Friday, April 24, 2026 Professional Development Day

Friday, May 1, 2026 Administrative Day

Friday, May 15, 2026 Professional Development Day

Monday, May 18, 2026 Victoria Day

Wednesday, May 20, 2026 Early Learning Family Event (PM)

Monday, June 22, 2026 Last Day in Session

2025-2026 StrongStart/Currie Early Learning Centre Closures

Early Learning Family Events
We welcome all families to the Early Learning for Families events.

Join us for fun and engaging learning experiences while 
meeting new friends and building home to school connections.

Regular StrongStart programming pauses on these days
so that families can attend.

Thursday, November 27, 2025 (9:15-11:00am) at Mitchell Elementary
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 (9:15-11:00am) at Whiteside Elementary

Thursday, March 5, 2026 (1:15-3:00pm) at Thompson Elementary
Wednesday, May 20, 2026 (12:45-2:30pm) at Anderson Elementary

sd38.bc.ca/early-learning-programs

earlylearningprograms@sd38.bc.ca

778-296-4255

The schedule for Blundell StrongStart Outreach will be communicated when you attend a session.

https://sd38.bc.ca/programs/early-learning-programs
mailto:earlylearningprograms@sd38.bc.ca

